Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

|--|--|

103323121

u.s.	DEF	PARTM	IENT	OF	COMM	IERCE
	U.S.	Paten	t and	Tra	demark	k Office

1011-854

Tab settings					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Riccardo Bigolin	Name: SELLE ITALIA S.R.L				
1	Internal Address:				
	ა მე				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	3261 1/5				
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Zona Industriale Mottinello				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Via Prima Strada, 15				
Other					
	Rossano Veneto (Vicenza) City:State: Italy Zip: I-36028				
October 5, 2006					
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	October 10, 2006				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name:James V. Costigan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
ivaine	Enclosed				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.	8. Deposit account number:				
	08-1540				
1185 Avenue of the Americas	Charge any additional face and are different				
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-2646	Charge any additional fees and credit any over payment to the deposit account.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.					
A 10					
. , , ,	1/ 2000 October 10, 2000				
James V. Costigan Reg. No. 25,669 Name of Person Signing	October 10, 2006 Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover	ু ক				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/12/2006 JBALINAN 00000070 11545696 04 FC:8021



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIGOLIN, Riccardo C/o SELLE ITALIA S.r.l. Zona Industriale Mottinello Via Prima Strada, 15 I-36028 Rossano Veneto (VICENZA), ITALY Has invented certain new and useful improvements in IMPROVED SADDLE INCLUDING A DEVICE FOR COUPLING SAID SADDLE TO A BICYCLE AND THE LIKE For which I AM ABOUT TO MAKE application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, SELLE ITALIA S.r.l. Zona Industriale Mottinello Via Prima Strada, 15 I-36028 Rossano Veneto (VICENZA), ITALY Desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States: NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE (\$ 1,00) to ME in hand paid the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said SELLE ITALIA S.r.1. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by ME on the day of October 5 , 2006 Preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the saidSelle Italia S.r. for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letter Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ME had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set MY hand ___ and affix ___ seal ___ at MILANO_ this ____5th ___ day of ___october_ , A.D. 2006

(Inventor's full signature)

Riccardo Bigolin

RECORDED: 10/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 018410 FRAME: 0134